BY: Delegate Haddaway

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1183, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 of the bill, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 1 down through "donations;" in line 3; and in line 16, strike "20-1112" and substitute "<u>20-1110</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 24, inclusive.

On page 5 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments (HB1183/846689/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 7, strike "20-1109."; and in the same line, strike "20-1110." and substitute "20-1109".

On page 6 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments, in line 8 of Amendment No. 7, strike "<u>OOCYTES</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 10 of the bill, in line 1, strike "20-1112." and substitute "20-1110.".